
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

47.56

STCNE 8/27/16

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Georgia Miniature Schnauzer Jan VanSyckel10 47.56

8005 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson8 56.1

8003 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman NQ 44.83

8012 Penny All American Lisa-Marie Podielsky NQ 57.02



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsSTCNE 8/27/16

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams NQ 38.47

12005 Zu Parson Russell Terrier Sandy DeGraff NQ 65.54



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

35.63

STCNE 8/27/16

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Brooke Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky10 35.63

16024 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall8 41.38

16011 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young5 53.85

16027 Anthem Shetland Sheepdog Daniel Lombard NQ 42.54

16007 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan NQ 56.37



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

41.35

STCNE 8/27/16

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20004 Camdyn Border Collie Renee Wormell10 41.35

20002 Mags Brittany Kim Tees8 48 

20016 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 37.37

20007 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 37.83

20011 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Zaccaro NQ 38.97

20003 Kaida Border Collie Faith Stuart NQ 69.56



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

30.28

STCNE 8/27/16

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Zim Australian Shepherd Kaitlyn Oliver10 30.28

24006 Artemis Collie Martha Ciaschini7 37.87

24005 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett6 41.1

24001 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 45.33



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

42.83

STCNE 8/27/16

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4005 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler10 42.83

4006 Clover Beagle Carole A. Bolan9 44.7



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

47

STCNE 8/27/16

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Dibs Pembroke Welsh Corgi Paula Northrop10 47 



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

32.9

STCNE 8/27/16

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Carmen Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers10 32.9



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

33.35

STCNE 8/27/16

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16020 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth10 33.35

16022 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye NQ 40.88

16017 Brooke Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 48.31



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

48.05

STCNE 8/27/16

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20020 Mayhem Doberman Pinscher Rebecca Guaraldo10 48.05

20021 Louis Standard Poodle Joan Fox-Cota NQ NT



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

STCNE 8/27/16

125

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Zesta Scottish Terrier Tambre Knox NQ NT



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

STCNE 8/27/16

129

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers85 49.01 2.632



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

STCNE 8/27/16

125

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8017 Barney Pembroke Welsh Corgi Coleen Schrier NQ 75.46 1.657



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

STCNE 8/27/16

129

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20029 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

STCNE 8/27/16

146

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Diesel Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes NQ 50.82 2.873

8012 Penny All American Lisa-Marie Podielsky NQ 63.47 2.300



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

STCNE 8/27/16

146

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Beni Papillon Joyce Moody NQ 98.18 1.487



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

STCNE 8/27/16

149

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16024 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall100 61.98 2.404



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

STCNE 8/27/16

152

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Tazer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 41.58 3.656

20031 Aero Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 57.8 2.63

20026 Bali Australian Shepherd Sue St Louis NQ 71.34 2.131



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

STCNE 8/27/16

175

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Keara Pembroke Welsh Corgi David Schrier NQ 73.85 2.37



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

STCNE 8/27/16

175

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams100 48.88 3.580



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

STCNE 8/27/16

179

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16003 Flick Border Collie Sharon Pica100 41.14 4.351

16001 Brooke Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky NQ 53.81 3.327

16004 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Sue St Louis NQ 61.9 2.892



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

STCNE 8/27/16

183

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20002 Mags Brittany Kim Tees85 69.53 2.632

20001 Milo All American Rosemary Decie NQ 53.9 3.395

20004 Camdyn Border Collie Renee Wormell NQ 63.86 2.866

20003 Kaida Border Collie Faith Stuart NQ 91.15 2.008



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

STCNE 8/27/16

183

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Zim Australian Shepherd Kaitlyn Oliver100 44.72 4.092

24001 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 64.5 2.837



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

STCNE 8/27/16

175

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Emily Russell Terrier Lisa Maloney100 52.34 3.344

8006 Dedee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia100 56.73 3.085

8009 Georgia Miniature Schnauzer Jan VanSyckel100 60.76 2.880

8005 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 57.73 3.031

8003 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman NQ 62.69 2.792

8002 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 65.65 2.666

8008 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman NQ 68.42 2.558



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

STCNE 8/27/16

175

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 41.21 4.247

12007 Zep Shetland Sheepdog Cynthia Ratner100 50.17 3.488

12002 Bentley Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia100 56.94 3.073

12005 Zu Parson Russell Terrier Sandy DeGraff100 61.48 2.846

12004 Mia Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia100 64.94 2.695

12003 Ella Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley100 70.83 2.471



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

STCNE 8/27/16

179

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16012 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica100 38.99 4.591

16010 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 39.81 4.496

16014 Patrick Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley100 47.99 3.73

16005 Scout Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky100 50.28 3.560

16006 Kermit Miniature Poodle Charlotte Mitchell100 65.27 2.742

16016 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 46.97 3.811

16015 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing  NQ 66.67 2.685

16007 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan NQ 69.16 2.588

16011 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 78.61 2.277



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

STCNE 8/27/16

183

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20006 Notch Border Collie Amber Genest100 39.87 4.59

20019 Kelso Border Collie Delaney Ratner100 40.75 4.491

20010 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 41.23 4.439

20013 Molly Labrador Retriever Hollis McGuire100 42.05 4.352

20008 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 42.29 4.327

20014 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion100 42.95 4.261

20018 Pearl Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier100 46.66 3.922

20007 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 49.21 3.719

20016 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 52.16 3.508

20017 Quince Australian Shepherd Tammy Damon100 54.1 3.383

20011 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Zaccaro NQ NT

20005 Zig Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier NQ 49.14 3.724

20012 Stash Australian Shepherd Sue St Louis NQ 62.83 2.913



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

STCNE 8/27/16

183

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24006 Artemis Collie Martha Ciaschini100 45.84 3.992

24003 Play Border Collie Delaney Ratner NQ NT

24004 Kaboom Border Collie Amber Genest NQ NT

24005 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 71.03 2.576



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

STCNE 8/27/16

125

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 50.8 2.461



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

STCNE 8/27/16

129

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20032 Pip Standard Poodle Eve Baltzell95 51.41 2.509

20033 Odin Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar90 51.8 2.490

20034 Lucy Bullmastiff Steve Krulish NQ 43.11 2.992



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

STCNE 8/27/16

146

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Dibs Pembroke Welsh Corgi Paula Northrop100 57.27 2.549

8015 Oliver Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Forrest NQ 54.24 2.692



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

STCNE 8/27/16

175

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Glory Chihuahua Carole A. Bolan NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

STCNE 8/27/16

183

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16017 Brooke Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 57.04 3.208

16018 Rio Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 65.56 2.791



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

STCNE 8/27/16

183

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20020 Mayhem Doberman Pinscher Rebecca Guaraldo NQ 58.17 3.146

20021 Louis Standard Poodle Joan Fox-Cota NQ 93.08 1.966



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

STCNE 8/27/16

175

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4005 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler100 65.71 2.663

4004 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen100 70.17 2.494



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

STCNE 8/27/16

175

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8030 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 55.34 3.162

8011 Jonesy Miniature Schnauzer Cindy  Ratner NQ 41.27 4.240

8026 Lacy Parson Russell Terrier Sandy DeGraff NQ 53.22 3.288

8010 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 57.21 3.059



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

STCNE 8/27/16

179

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12009 Snoop Cocker Spaniel Kim Tees100 44.06 4.063

12011 Strata Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 51.12 3.502

12012 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol100 66.45 2.694

12008 Carmen Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers NQ 48.39 3.699

12010 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington NQ 64.38 2.780



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

STCNE 8/27/16

183

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 40.89 4.475

16020 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth100 41.84 4.374

16022 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye100 49.04 3.732

16019 Shaylee Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ NT

16021 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ 79.75 2.295



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

STCNE 8/27/16

183

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20022 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart100 47.52 3.851

20023 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel100 57.44 3.186

20050 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel100 68.83 2.659



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

48

STCNE 8/27/16

0

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 42.57

8009 Georgia Miniature Schnauzer Jan VanSyckel NQ 50.74



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

48

STCNE 8/27/16

0

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12007 Zep Shetland Sheepdog Cynthia Ratner NQ 36.49



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

STCNE 8/27/16

0

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16010 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 30.86

16016 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 36.47



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

40

STCNE 8/27/16

0

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20008 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 33.81

20005 Zig Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier100 39.26

20013 Molly Labrador Retriever Hollis McGuire NQ 31.35

20010 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 36.13

20018 Pearl Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier NQ 36.66

20007 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 36.71

20014 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion NQ 38.44

20016 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 38.49



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

STCNE 8/27/16

0

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24003 Play Border Collie Delaney Ratner100 31.23

24004 Kaboom Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 35.59



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

53

STCNE 8/27/16

0

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4005 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler NQ 49.93



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

53

STCNE 8/27/16

0

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Jonesy Miniature Schnauzer Cindy  Ratner100 32.67

8010 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 45.97



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

STCNE 8/27/16

0

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12010 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington NQ 41.06



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

STCNE 8/27/16

0

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye NQ 39.43



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

STCNE 8/27/16

110

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Zesta Scottish Terrier Tambre Knox NQ 71.24 1.544



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

STCNE 8/27/16

114

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 39.98 2.851



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

STCNE 8/27/16

110

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Lizzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Coleen Schrier95 43.86 2.508



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

STCNE 8/27/16

110

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Beni Papillon Joyce Moody NQ 71.8 1.532



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

STCNE 8/27/16

114

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20031 Aero Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 27.97 4.076

20029 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ 50.61 2.253



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

STCNE 8/27/16

125

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Diesel Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes NQ 43 2.907

8012 Penny All American Lisa-Marie Podielsky NQ 54.13 2.309



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

STCNE 8/27/16

129

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16003 Flick Border Collie Sharon Pica NQ 24.25 5.32

16024 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ 28.76 4.485

16027 Anthem Shetland Sheepdog Daniel Lombard NQ 32.78 3.935



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

STCNE 8/27/16

133

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20026 Bali Australian Shepherd Sue St Louis NQ 46.81 2.841

20001 Milo All American Rosemary Decie NQ 53.79 2.473



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

STCNE 8/27/16

145

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Bentley Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia NQ 34.12 4.25



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

STCNE 8/27/16

149

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Brooke Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky100 33.95 4.389



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

STCNE 8/27/16

153

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20003 Kaida Border Collie Faith Stuart NQ NT

20030 Tazer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 33.69 4.541

20004 Camdyn Border Collie Renee Wormell NQ 34.2 4.474

20002 Mags Brittany Kim Tees NQ 41.19 3.714



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

STCNE 8/27/16

153

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Zim Australian Shepherd Kaitlyn Oliver NQ 32.83 4.660



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

STCNE 8/27/16

145

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Emily Russell Terrier Lisa Maloney100 33.42 4.339

8003 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 33.46 4.334

8006 Dedee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia100 36.23 4.002

8008 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 40.46 3.584

8009 Georgia Miniature Schnauzer Jan VanSyckel100 41.84 3.466

8002 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 38.92 3.726

8005 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 40.84 3.550

8001 Keara Pembroke Welsh Corgi David Schrier NQ 42.81 3.387



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

STCNE 8/27/16

145

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 29.28 4.952

12004 Mia Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia100 42.95 3.376

12003 Ella Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley100 43.19 3.357

12007 Zep Shetland Sheepdog Cynthia Ratner NQ 31.77 4.564

12001 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams NQ 42.04 3.449

12005 Zu Parson Russell Terrier Sandy DeGraff NQ 58.15 2.494



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

STCNE 8/27/16

149

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16014 Patrick Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley100 29.41 5.066

16005 Scout Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky100 35.21 4.232

16004 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Sue St Louis100 35.84 4.157

16006 Kermit Miniature Poodle Charlotte Mitchell100 39.89 3.735

16007 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan100 39.9 3.734

16015 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing 100 41.1 3.625

16010 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 26.79 5.562

16012 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica NQ 29.19 5.104

16016 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 32.33 4.609

16011 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 41.77 3.567



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

STCNE 8/27/16

153

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20006 Notch Border Collie Amber Genest100 26.63 5.745

20019 Kelso Border Collie Delaney Ratner100 26.71 5.728

20010 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 28.7 5.331

20018 Pearl Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier100 31 4.935

20007 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 31.33 4.883

20016 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 33.76 4.532

20012 Stash Australian Shepherd Sue St Louis100 37.55 4.075

20008 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 28.42 5.384

20014 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion NQ 28.72 5.327

20013 Molly Labrador Retriever Hollis McGuire NQ 29.52 5.183

20005 Zig Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier NQ 30.18 5.07

20011 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Zaccaro NQ 32.58 4.696

20017 Quince Australian Shepherd Tammy Damon NQ 37.16 4.117



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

STCNE 8/27/16

153

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24005 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett100 36.6 4.180

24003 Play Border Collie Delaney Ratner NQ NT

24006 Artemis Collie Martha Ciaschini NQ 30.98 4.939

24004 Kaboom Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 34.66 4.414

24001 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 46.86 3.265



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

STCNE 8/27/16

110

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

STCNE 8/27/16

114

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16026 Malachi Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth90 42.02 2.713



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

STCNE 8/27/16

114

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20033 Odin Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ NT

20034 Lucy Bullmastiff Steve Krulish NQ 43.53 2.619

20032 Pip Standard Poodle Eve Baltzell NQ 55.21 2.065



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

STCNE 8/27/16

125

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Oliver Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Forrest NQ 39.61 3.156

8014 Dibs Pembroke Welsh Corgi Paula Northrop NQ 53.65 2.33



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

STCNE 8/27/16

153

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16017 Brooke Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 34.91 4.383

16018 Rio Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

STCNE 8/27/16

153

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20021 Louis Standard Poodle Joan Fox-Cota NQ 47.24 3.239

20020 Mayhem Doberman Pinscher Rebecca Guaraldo NQ 54.95 2.784



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

STCNE 8/27/16

145

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4005 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler100 39.23 3.696

4004 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen NQ 55.24 2.625



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

STCNE 8/27/16

145

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Jonesy Miniature Schnauzer Cindy  Ratner100 26.61 5.449

8026 Lacy Parson Russell Terrier Sandy DeGraff100 34.7 4.179

8030 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 37.98 3.818

8010 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 33.42 4.339



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

STCNE 8/27/16

149

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Carmen Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers100 26.06 5.718

12012 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol100 42 3.548

12010 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington NQ NT

12011 Strata Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 33.08 4.504

12009 Snoop Cocker Spaniel Kim Tees NQ 35.34 4.216



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

STCNE 8/27/16

153

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye100 35.04 4.366

16021 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 35.6 4.298

16019 Shaylee Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth100 41.25 3.709

16023 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 26.39 5.798

16020 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 29.65 5.160



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

STCNE 8/27/16

153

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20022 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart100 30.02 5.097

20050 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel100 45.74 3.345

20023 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel NQ 51.3 2.982

20025 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ 70.61 2.167


